

NOA.016.24 January 01, 2024

NOTICE OF AWARD

CARL KENNETH L. CACERES
Strategic Account Manager
VARIANCE TRADING CORPORATION
AGG-CT II Bldg. V. Luna Road Corner
Matapat St. Brgy. Pinyahan District 4,
Ouezon City

Dear Mr. Caceres:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Public Bidding conducted last October 18, 2023, relative to the **Project**, **re: Medical Supplies**, is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at total bid offer amounting to **Php 18,795,903.20**.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours.

JOEL M. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

CAPL KENNE (H L. CACERES

Strategic Account Manager

01/05/2024

Date Signed

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of January 2024 to December 2024 (ITB.085.23)

VARIANCE TRADING CORPORATION

ltem	* SPECIFICATION	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
1.0	PERATING ROOM UNIT / PERFUSION SECTION					
	OR SUPPLIES STOREROOM	release.				
7	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 16	PIECE	400	202.65	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile: Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end					
8	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 20	PIECE	300	314.41	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end			V	199120	vanished Healing Corp.
9	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 24	PIECE	311	314.41	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end					
10	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 28	PIECE	300	315.00	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end					
11	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 36	PIECE	170	314.41	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end			021712	133.20	variance frauling corp.
13	RIGHT ANGLE THORACIC TUBE CATHETER, FR 32	PIECE	160	270.90	212.80	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; Individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and explry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end					
20	THORACIC TUBE CATHETER FR 32,	PIECE	1,200	314.41	159.20	Variance Trading Corp.
	Sterile; individually packed; Peel open packaging; With lot number and expiry date; Material made of PVC; Straight and right angled configurations with numerical depth markings; radio-opaque ling with multiple side holes and open distal tip; beveled connector end		-,200			ranance ridding corp.
43	ADULT SOMASENSOR INVOS ELECTRODES	PIECE	600	7,056.00	5,398.40	Variance Trading Corp.
	(Compatible with existing machine : SOMANETICS INVOS OXI	METER)				Taries Trading Corps
	or Must Provide 8 units of Cerebral Oximeter Monitor					
	that is compatible with the SENSOR.					
1.3	MEDICAL/SURGICAL SUPPLIES STOREROOM					
64	DISPOSABLE TRANSDUCER KIT	PIECE	10,200	1,680.00	1,480.00	Variance Trading Corp.
	(MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING MACHINE): Nihon Ko		,	-,	2,100.00	variance trauming corp.

TOTAL BID: P18,795,903.20

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat

Page 1